C=RIC
ACCELERATE

Central European
Research Infrastructure
Consortium

2" Edition of CERIC Satellite Event at the NESY Winterschool & Symposium 2019

11:00
12:00

12:00
13:00

13:00

14:00

14:00
15:00

15:00
16:00

“Central European Excellence for
Research in Materials and Life Science”

04 March 2019, Altaussee - Austria

Preliminary program

- Introduction to CERIC and the ACCELERATE project.
- Introduction to open access and successful proposal writing.

Dr. Matthias Girod, CERIC-ERIC

Lunch

- Presentation topics: HRTEM (TBD)

Dr. Corneliu Ghica, National Institute of Materials Physics - Romania

- Presentation topic: IBA (TBD)

Dr. Milko Jaksi¢, Ruder Boskovic¢ Institute — Croatia.

=2 NMR Spectroscopy: Research of Materials and Biologically Important Molecules.

Dr. Primoz Sket, Slovenian National Institute of Chemistry, SlIoONMR* Centre —
Slovenia.

*NMR: Nuclear Magnetic Resonance

ACCELERATE has received funding from the European Union’s Horizon 2020 research and innovation programme under grant agreement m

N. 731112


http://www.accelerate2020.eu/wp-content/uploads/2019/01/20190304_CERIC-at-NESY2019_Abstract_Primoz-Sket.pdf

	Preliminary program
	‘’Central European Excellence for
	Research in Materials and Life Science’’

