



## 2<sup>nd</sup> Edition of CERIC Satellite Event at the NESY Winterschool & Symposium 2019

## "Central European Excellence for Research in Materials and Life Science"

04 March 2019, Altaussee - Austria

## Preliminary program

11:00 12:00	- Introduction to CERIC and the ACCELERATE project.  - Introduction to open access and successful proposal writing.
12:00	Dr. Matthias Girod, CERIC-ERIC  Lunch
13:00	- Presentation topics: HRTEM (TBD)
14:00	Dr. Corneliu Ghica, National Institute of Materials Physics - Romania  - Presentation topic: IBA (TBD)
15:00	Dr. Milko Jakšić, Ruđer Bošković Institute – Croatia.
15:00 16:00	<ul> <li>→ NMR Spectroscopy: Research of Materials and Biologically Important Molecules.</li> <li>Dr. Primož Sket, Slovenian National Institute of Chemistry, SloNMR* Centre – Slovenia.</li> </ul>

\*NMR: Nuclear Magnetic Resonance

